503535895 10/22/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3582523

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KLA-TENCOR CORPORATION	04/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KLA-TENCOR CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE	
City:	MILPITAS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12130685

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)668-0239

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510-668-0965

Email: jessica@jdipatent.com

Correspondent Name: JOSHUA D. ISENBERG

Address Line 1: 809 CORPORATE WAY

Address Line 4: FREMONT, CALIFORNIA 94539

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KLA-P1898/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA D. ISENBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua D. Isenberg, Reg. No. 41088/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=KLA-P1898_US_Change_of_Assignee_Address_22Oct2015#page1.tif

PATENT 503535895 REEL: 036931 FRAME: 0275

IN THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent Number: 9,151,712
Application Number: 12/130,685
Filing Date: May 30, 2008
Attorney Docket Number: KLA-P1898/US
Applicant: Michael Adel, et al.

Application Title: DESIGN RULE CHECKING FOR METROLOGY AND

INSPECTION

Examiner: Mischita L HENSON

Art Unit: 2865 Confirmation Number: 4428

CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

Commissioner for Patents Alexandria, VA 22313

Sir:

Assignee hereby requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO), kindly update the assignment records for the above-referenced patent as follows:

The assignee KLA-Tencor Corporation moved from its old address at 160 Rio Robles, San Jose, California, 95134 to a new address at 1 Technology Drive, Milpitas, California 95035 on April 1, 2007.

The Assignee respectfully requests the Assignment Branch of the USPTO to update the assignment information for this application accordingly.

If it is believed that there are matters that remain to be resolved, the Assignment Office is encouraged to contact the undersigned at the telephone number listed below.

Respectfully submitted,

/Joshua D. Isenberg, Reg. No. 41088/

Joshua D. Isenberg Date: October 22, 2015

Attorney of Record, Reg. No. 41,088

JDI PATENT 809 Corporate Way Fremont, CA 94539 tel.: 510-668-0965

fax: 510-668-0239

RECORDED: 10/22/2015

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 036931 FRAME: 0276